HEET

R

4/22/J PATE 85	Docket No. 1084-030026			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Nashua Photo Limited and	Name: Microsharp Corporation Limited			
Nashua Corporation				
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 6 April 2004	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □區No	58 Shrivenham Hundred Business Park			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Watchfield Swindon SN6 8TY ENGLAND			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Swindon SN6 8TY			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ENGLAND			
Government Interest Assignment				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	A LIVE Livery (c) 9 address (co) attached 2 Tives W No.			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,525,877 5,442,482			
	6,433,846 5,719,588			
	5,897,980 5,695,895			
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6			
Name: Kant C Baldouf	7 T-4-15 (07 OFD 4 04/h) 9 2 44)			
Name: Kent E. Baldauf Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 240.00			
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
436 Seventh Avenue	☑ Enclosed			
City: Pittsburgh	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 15219-1845	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 412-471-4094				
Email Address: <u>webblaw@webblaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Authorized User Name			
K. A & Bullant				
9. Signature: Signature	4-20-2005 Date			
Oignature //				
Kent E. Baldauf, Reg. No. 25,826	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments and documents: [6]				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/25/2005 DBYRNE 00000089 6525877

01 FC:8021

Dated: October 27, 2004

NASHUA IMAGING SUPPLIES (UK) LIMITED/NASHUA CORPORATION

and

MICROSHARP CORPORATION LIMITED

NON-UK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT (NON-UK)

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT is made this 27thday of October, 2004.

BETWEEN

- (1) NASHUA IMAGING SUPPLIES (UK) LIMITED (FORMERLY NASHUA PHOTO LIMITED), a company incorporated in England and Wales (Registered No.: 449460) whose registered office is at Alder Castle, 10 Noble Street, London EC2V 7QJ and NASHUA CORPORATION, a company incorporated in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, United States of America, of 11 Trafalgar Square, 2nd floor, Nashua, New Hampshire 03063, USA (hereinafter together referred to as "Assignors"); and
- (2) MICROSHARP CORPORATION LIMITED, a company incorporated in England and Wales (Registered No.: 3476697) whose registered office is at 58 Shrivenham Hundred Business Park, Watchfield, Swindon SN6 8TY, England (hereinafter refereed to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignors and Assignee are parties to that certain Agreement for the Sale and Purchase of the Microsharp I and III Business and Assets of Nashua Photo Limited and Nashua Corporation dated January 9, 1998 (as amended by Deeds of Amendment dated April 6, 1998, December 23, 1998, May 13, 1999, July 21, 1999, April 6, 2000, April 20, 2001 and July 20, 2001), pursuant to which the Assignee has exercised an option to purchase those patents, and patent applications identified and set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

WHEREAS Assignors are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS Assignee wishes to acquire and the Assignors wish to assign all right title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment of the sum of US\$1.00 by the Assignee to Assignors (receipt of which the Assignors acknowledge) Assignors with full title guarantee do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee absolutely:

- (1) their right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including their entire interest for all designated contracting states in the European applications mentioned in the schedule but otherwise for all countries other than the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man, including:
 - (a) any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, re-issues, re-examinations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entire as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

- (b) all rights in all parts of the world other than the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man in the inventions the subject of the patents and applications set out in Schedule 1 or otherwise identified in Schedule 1 and the right to apply for and obtain patent or other protection in respect of such inventions in any part of the world other than the said United Kingdom whether or not claiming the priority date of any patent or application listed in Schedule 1; and
- (c) any patent granted pursuant to any application listed in Schedule 1 prior to signature or registration of this assignment;
- (2) all rights of action, powers and benefits belonging or accrued to any of the foregoing.

Assignors shall use reasonable efforts to provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, co-operation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required):

- (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications covering the inventions assigned herein in any part of the world;
- (2) in the prosecution or defence of any interference, opposition, re-examination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein; and
- (3) in the implementation or perfection of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors and the Assignee have caused this Intellectual Property assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned officers thereunto duly authorised this <u>27th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004.

NASHUA CORPORATION

Its: / Vice President

NASHUA IMAGONG SUPPLIES (UK) LIMITED

By Director and Company Secretary

MICROSHARP CORPORATION LIMITED

By: ComPANY SECRETAR

Its

SCHEDULE 1

Patent No.	Issue Date	Our File	Reel / Frame
5,442,482	8-15-1995	1084-921136	8231 / 0744
5,695,895	12-09-1997	1084-951980	8508 / 0399
5,719,588	2-17-1998	1084-960836	8451 / 0291
5,897,980	4-27-1999	1084-960847	9553 / 0695
6,433,846	8-13-2002	1084-011853	010454 / 0730
6,525,877	2-25-2003	1084-001693	8270 / 0203

PATENT REEL: 016480 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 04/22/2005